
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 670 530 70 70

2 Devon 652 532 60 60

3 Dorset 516 466 0 50

4 Gloucestershire 509 469 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley Avon 145 49 46 50
2 193 Luke Hamley Devon 140 46 50 44
3 191 Craig Moncur Devon 138 40 50 48
4 10 Sam Howell Gloucestershire 133 49 44 40
5 185 Ashya Gray Avon 130 50 30 50
6 186 Christian Albon Avon 128 42 40 46

7= 187 Solomon Akinyemi Avon 127 45 42 40
7= 190 Henry Curtis Devon 127 48 37 42
7= 192 Ben Foster Devon 127 35 48 44
10 1 Edward Pearce Dorset 126 45 33 48
11 9 William Compton Gloucestershire 120 30 48 42

12= 2 Joshua Lock Dorset 116 38 32 46
12= 188 Samuel Akinyemi Avon 116 44 34 38
14 184 Sam Payne Avon 114 32 46 36
15 5 Samuel Bowen Dorset 113 42 33 38
16 12 Reuben Arnison Gloucestershire 112 36 42 34
17 4 Billy Winch Dorset 111 40 37 34
18 3 Daniel Perry Dorset 109 35 44 30
19 195 Dan Carr Devon 106 34 36 36

20= 11 Will Exell Gloucestershire 104 32 40 32
20= 194 James Scantlebury Devon 104 38 38 28
22 189 Steve Kerfoot Avon 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 670 530 70 70

2 Devon 652 532 60 60

3 Dorset 516 466 0 50

4 Gloucestershire 509 469 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 4LR 43.0 43.0 1= 49
183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley S 10.04 10.67 11.00 11.00 3 46
183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley STJ 7.96 7.95 7.92 7.96 1 50
184 Sam Payne 4LR 49.2 49.2 10 32
184 Sam Payne SB 84 84 3 46
184 Sam Payne SLJ 2.21 2.27 2.23 2.27 8 36
185 Ashya Gray 2LR 20.6 20.6 1 50
185 Ashya Gray SB 70 70 11 30
185 Ashya Gray SLJ 2.86 2.80 2.82 2.86 1 50
186 Christian Albon 2LR 21.2 21.2 5 42
186 Christian Albon SB 78 78 6 40
186 Christian Albon STJ 0.00 6.91 6.82 6.91 3 46
187 Solomon Akinyemi 2LR 21.0 21.0 3= 45
187 Solomon Akinyemi S 9.82 9.61 9.64 9.82 5 42
187 Solomon Akinyemi STJ 6.17 5.79 0.00 6.17 6 40
188 Samuel Akinyemi 4LR 45.1 45.1 4 44
188 Samuel Akinyemi S 8.52 8.00 6.57 8.52 9 34
188 Samuel Akinyemi SLJ 2.16 2.30 2.34 2.34 7 38



Team Results Devon (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 670 530 70 70

2 Devon 652 532 60 60

3 Dorset 516 466 0 50

4 Gloucestershire 509 469 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
190 Henry Curtis 2LR 20.9 20.9 2 48
190 Henry Curtis S 8.45 9.03 9.35 9.35 7= 37
190 Henry Curtis SLJ 2.39 2.34 2.34 2.39 5 42
191 Craig Moncur 2LR 21.5 21.5 6 40
191 Craig Moncur S 13.12 13.50 14.15 14.15 1 50
191 Craig Moncur STJ 7.39 7.66 7.73 7.73 2 48
192 Ben Foster 2LR 21.7 21.7 8= 35
192 Ben Foster S 12.41 12.44 0.00 12.44 2 48
192 Ben Foster SLJ 2.35 2.40 2.36 2.40 4 44
193 Luke Hamley 4LR 43.9 43.9 3 46
193 Luke Hamley SB 88 88 1 50
193 Luke Hamley STJ 6.61 6.73 6.66 6.73 4 44
194 James Scantlebury 4LR 46.9 46.9 7 38
194 James Scantlebury SB 76 76 7 38
194 James Scantlebury SLJ 2.02 2.01 1.94 2.02 12 28
195 Dan Carr 4LR 48.0 48.0 9 34
195 Dan Carr SB 75 75 8 36
195 Dan Carr STJ 6.11 6.12 0.00 6.12 8 36



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 670 530 70 70

2 Devon 652 532 60 60

3 Dorset 516 466 0 50

4 Gloucestershire 509 469 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Edward Pearce 2LR 21.0 21.0 3= 45
1 Edward Pearce SB 73 73 9= 33
1 Edward Pearce SLJ 2.46 2.37 2.44 2.46 2 48
2 Joshua Lock 2LR 21.6 21.6 7 38
2 Joshua Lock S 7.03 7.83 6.85 7.83 10 32
2 Joshua Lock SLJ 2.43 2.39 2.36 2.43 3 46
3 Daniel Perry 2LR 21.7 21.7 8= 35
3 Daniel Perry SB 82 82 4 44
3 Daniel Perry SLJ 2.16 2.20 2.18 2.20 11 30
4 Billy Winch 4LR 45.7 45.7 6 40
4 Billy Winch S 8.43 8.52 9.35 9.35 7= 37
4 Billy Winch STJ 5.08 4.82 4.61 5.08 9 34
5 Samuel Bowen 4LR 45.3 45.3 5 42
5 Samuel Bowen SB 73 73 9= 33
5 Samuel Bowen STJ 5.94 6.13 5.90 6.13 7 38



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 670 530 70 70

2 Devon 652 532 60 60

3 Dorset 516 466 0 50

4 Gloucestershire 509 469 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
9 William Compton 2LR 22.5 22.5 11 30
9 William Compton SB 85 85 2 48
9 William Compton STJ 6.61 6.52 6.61 6.61 5 42

10 Sam Howell 4LR 43.0 43.0 1= 49
10 Sam Howell S 9.03 10.33 0.00 10.33 4 44
10 Sam Howell SLJ 2.27 2.34 2.37 2.37 6 40
11 Will Exell 2LR 21.9 21.9 10 32
11 Will Exell S 9.46 9.00 9.60 9.60 6 40
11 Will Exell SLJ 2.22 2.13 2.20 2.22 10 32
12 Reuben Arnison 4LR 47.9 47.9 8 36
12 Reuben Arnison SB 81 81 5 42
12 Reuben Arnison SLJ 2.22 2.25 2.19 2.25 9 34



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 185 Ashya Gray 20.6 50
2 Devon Maroon 190 Henry Curtis 20.9 48

3= Avon Red 187 Solomon Akinyemi 21.0 45
3= Dorset Green 1 Edward Pearce 21.0 45
5 Avon Red 186 Christian Albon 21.2 42
6 Devon Maroon 191 Craig Moncur 21.5 40
7 Dorset Green 2 Joshua Lock 21.6 38

8= Devon Maroon 192 Ben Foster 21.7 35
8= Dorset Green 3 Daniel Perry 21.7 35
10 Gloucestershire Blue 11 Will Exell 21.9 32
11 Gloucestershire Blue 9 William Compton 22.5 30



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Avon Red 183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 43.0 49
1= Gloucestershire Blue 10 Sam Howell 43.0 49
3 Devon Maroon 193 Luke Hamley 43.9 46
4 Avon Red 188 Samuel Akinyemi 45.1 44
5 Dorset Green 5 Samuel Bowen 45.3 42
6 Dorset Green 4 Billy Winch 45.7 40
7 Devon Maroon 194 James Scantlebury 46.9 38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 12 Reuben Arnison 47.9 36
9 Devon Maroon 195 Dan Carr 48.0 34

10 Avon Red 184 Sam Payne 49.2 32



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:29.2 1:29.2 70.0
2 02 Devon Maroon 0.0 1:32.2 1:32.2 60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:21.8 1:21.8 70.0
2 02 Devon Maroon 0.0 1:24.6 1:24.6 60.0
3 03 Dorset Green 0.0 1:25.8 1:25.8 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue 0.0 1:26.6 1:26.6 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Devon Maroon 191 Craig Moncur 14.15 50
2 Devon Maroon 192 Ben Foster 12.44 48
3 Avon Red 183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 11.00 46
4 Gloucestershire Blue 10 Sam Howell 10.33 44
5 Avon Red 187 Solomon Akinyemi 9.82 42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 11 Will Exell 9.60 40

7= Devon Maroon 190 Henry Curtis 9.35 37
7= Dorset Green 4 Billy Winch 9.35 37
9 Avon Red 188 Samuel Akinyemi 8.52 34

10 Dorset Green 2 Joshua Lock 7.83 32



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Devon Maroon 193 Luke Hamley 88 50
2 Gloucestershire Blue 9 William Compton 85 48
3 Avon Red 184 Sam Payne 84 46
4 Dorset Green 3 Daniel Perry 82 44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 12 Reuben Arnison 81 42
6 Avon Red 186 Christian Albon 78 40
7 Devon Maroon 194 James Scantlebury 76 38
8 Devon Maroon 195 Dan Carr 75 36

9= Dorset Green 1 Edward Pearce 73 33
9= Dorset Green 5 Samuel Bowen 73 33
11 Avon Red 185 Ashya Gray 70 30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 185 Ashya Gray 2.86 50
2 Dorset Green 1 Edward Pearce 2.46 48
3 Dorset Green 2 Joshua Lock 2.43 46
4 Devon Maroon 192 Ben Foster 2.40 44
5 Devon Maroon 190 Henry Curtis 2.39 42
6 Gloucestershire Blue 10 Sam Howell 2.37 40
7 Avon Red 188 Samuel Akinyemi 2.34 38
8 Avon Red 184 Sam Payne 2.27 36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 12 Reuben Arnison 2.25 34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 11 Will Exell 2.22 32
11 Dorset Green 3 Daniel Perry 2.20 30
12 Devon Maroon 194 James Scantlebury 2.02 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 10 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 183 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 7.96 50
2 Devon Maroon 191 Craig Moncur 7.73 48
3 Avon Red 186 Christian Albon 6.91 46
4 Devon Maroon 193 Luke Hamley 6.73 44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 9 William Compton 6.61 42
6 Avon Red 187 Solomon Akinyemi 6.17 40
7 Dorset Green 5 Samuel Bowen 6.13 38
8 Devon Maroon 195 Dan Carr 6.12 36
9 Dorset Green 4 Billy Winch 5.08 34


